## SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 29540-29541/2015

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 01/10/2015 in WPC No. 12224/2015,14/09/2015 in WPC No. 12224/2015 passed by the High Court of Orissa at Cuttack)

M/S. SELVAM EDUCATIONAL AND CHARITABLE TRUST AND ANR.Petitioner(s)

## **VERSUS**

STATE OF ORISHA AND ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln. (s) for exemption from filing c/c of the impugned judgment and interim relief and office report)

Date: 26/10/2015 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANIL R. DAVE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ADARSH KUMAR GOEL

For Petitioner(s) Dr. Rajiv Dhawan, Sr. Adv.

Mr. M. Gireesh Kumar, Adv.

Mr. Sriram P., Adv.

Mr. Ankur S. Kulkarni, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Sanjeeb Panigrahi, Adv.

Mr. Abhishek Tripathy, Adv.

Mr. Chander Uday Singh, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Pratap Venugopal, Adv.

Ms. Surekha Raman, Adv.

Ms. Niharika, Adv.

Ms. Titisha Mukherjee, Adv.

M/s. K. J. John & Co., Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

ORDER

List the matters on  $30^{\text{th}}$  October, 2015 along with SLP(C) No. 28037 of 2015.

(Neeta)
Sr. P.A.

(Sneh Bala Mehra) Assistant Registrar