SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 28037/2015

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 14/09/2015 in WPC No. 12224/2015 passed by the High Court Of Orissa At Cuttack)

MEDICAL COUNCIL OF INDIA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SUBHALAXMI DASH & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(with appln. (s) for impleadment as party respondent and interim relief and office report)

WITH

SLP(C) NO.29540-29541/2015

(With appln.(s) for exemption from filing c/c of the impugned judgment, interim relief and office report)

Date: 30/10/2015 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANIL R. DAVE HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ADARSH KUMAR GOEL

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Vikas Singh, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Gaurav Sharma, Adv.

Mr. Dhawal Mohan, Adv.

Mr. Prateek Bhatia, Adv.

Mr. Avijit Patnaik, Adv.

Ms. Anandita Pujari, Adv.

Ms. Srisatya Mohanty, Adv.

Dr. Rajeev Dhawan, Sr. Adv.

Mr. M. Gireesh Kumar, Adv.

Mr. Sriram P, Adv.

Mr. Ankur S. Kulkarni, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Ankur S. Kulkarni, Adv.

Mr. Sanjeeb Panigrahi, Adv.

Mr. L. Nidhiram Sharma, Adv.

Mr. Abhishek Tripathi, Adv.

Mr. Chander Uday Singh, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Pratap Venugopal, Adv.

www.ecourtsindia.com

2

Ms. Surekha Raman, Adv.

Mr. Purushottam Jha, Adv.

Ms. Niharika, Adv.

Ms. Titisha Mukherjee, Adv.

For M/s. K. J. John & Co., Adv.

Mr. R.K. Rathore, Adv.

Mr. R.S. Nagar, Adv.

Mr. D.S. Mahra, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R

It has been submitted by the learned counsel appearing for the parties that the High Court is to hear the petitions on 2.11.2015.

In the above circumstances, it would not be just and proper for us to hear the matter. We direct that the ad interim relief granted by this Court shall continue till the High Court finally decides the petitions.

The Special Leave Petitions stand disposed of in view of the above order.

Needless to say that it would be open to the parties to make all submissions before the High Court and we are sure that the High Court will decide the matter in accordance with law.

All IAs stand disposed of.

[O.P. SHARMA]
AR-cum-PS

[TARUN KUMAR CHAKRABORTY]
COURT MASTER